RESOLUTION NO. 7173



A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL AND AWARDING A CONTRACT TO PRECISION APPROACH ENGINEERING INC. AND AUTHORIZING THE PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH PRECISION APPROACH ENGINEERING INC. FOR ENGINEERING CONSULTANT SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Public Works Department requested proposals through a formal, competitive request for proposal (RFP) process for engineering consultant services at the Albany Municipal Airport; and

WHEREAS, one proposal was received for engineering consultant services at the Albany Municipal Airport; and

WHEREAS, the selection review committee evaluated and scored the proposal based on the project team's qualifications and experience with similar projects; project understanding to deliver the scope of work, project management and approach; and references; and

WHEREAS, Precision Approach Engineering Inc. was determined to meet the requirements of the RFP and the needs of the City; and

WHEREAS, the selection review committee recommends that the City Council accept the proposal and award a contract to Precision Approach Engineering Inc. for engineering services at the Albany Municipal Airport for a term of five years.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Albany City Council hereby accepts the proposal and awards a contract to Precision Approach Engineering Inc. for engineering consultant services; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the public works director is hereby authorized to enter into a contract with Precision Approach Engineering Inc. for engineering consultant services at the Albany Municipal Airport for a term of five years.

DATED AND EFFECTIVE THIS 28TH DAY OF DECEMBER 2022.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk